



Date: Mar 15, 2023
MinuteTraq (IQM2) ID #: 23-1266

					,			
Purchase Order #: 5436-0001 SERV Original Purchase Order Date: Sep 20, 2021			Change Order #: 3	Departme	Department: DuPage Care Center Dept Contact: Nursing			
Vendor Name: Lifescan Labs			Vendor #: 38420	Dept Cont				
Background and/or Reason for Change Order Request: Contract for patient phlebotomy and laboratory through 09/19/22, per RFP#21-049-CARE. Decrease line 1 in the amount of \$12,330.68 Decrease line 2 in the amount of \$3,159.16 CONTRACT HAS EXPIRED			services, for the DuPage (Care Center	, for the pe	riod 09/20/7	21	
		IN ACCORDANCE V	WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9					
(A) Were not reasonab	ly foreseeable at the tim	ne the contract was sig	gned.					
(B) The change is germ	ane to the original cont	tract as signed.						
(C) Is in the best intere	st for the County of DuF	Page and authorized b	y law.					
		INCREAS	E/DECREASE					
A Starting contract val	ue					\$	40,000.00	
B Net \$ change for pre	vious Change Orders							
C Current contract amount (A + B)						\$40,000.00		
D Amount of this Change Order						(\$15,489.84)		
E New contract amount (C + D)						\$24,510.16		
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)						-38.72%		
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)						-38.72%		
		DECISION MEN	NO NOT REQUIRED					
Cancel entire order Change budget code f Increase/Decrease qua Price shows: Decrease remaining en	rom:	to:should be:ease encumbrance	to: Decrease encur			onsent Only	nce.	
and close contract	and	close contract				- Circumbia		
Increase (greater than 2	20 days) sontrast ovairs		to:					
Increase (greater trial) Increase ≥ \$2,500.00, o OTHER - explain below:	r ≥ 10%, of current cont	-	 : :					
cdk Prepared By (Initials)	4208 Phone Ext	Mar 15, 2023 Date	Recommended for Approv	val (Initials)	Phone Ext	Mar 1	5, 2023	
			Y (Initials Only)					
		KEAIEAAED	T (miciais Omy)			0 00		
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer			3/2/L Date	23_	
Chief Financial Officer (Decision Memos Over \$25.	000)	Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over \$2	25.000)		Date		